
450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004City of Bellevue

Legislation Details

File #: RES 9659

In control: City Council Regular Session

On agenda: 9/16/2019

Title: Resolution authorizing execution of an Amendment to an existing funding Agreement with KidsQuest
Children’s Museum (KidsQuest) for $2,000,000 and adds an additional $500,000 in annual increments
of $250,000 for two years beginning in 2019 with KidsQuest committing to specified community
cultural services for an additional five years to the existing 20-year term of the agreement for a total of
25 years from the date of initial execution or approximately until 2040. The executed Amended
Agreement shall be substantially in the form of the Amended Agreement in the Council Library.

Sponsors: Community Development Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Bellevue Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

